
  

2024 Ohio Preservice School Bus Driver Training Class Schedule 
Marvin Pennington, Regional Preservice Instructor 

 

Date                     County      Class Location                  City                              Time                  
                                       New Drivers                       Veteran Drivers 
 

January 8,9,10,11   Gallia   Buckeye Hills Career Center   Thurman, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 

       445 Buckeye Hills Road (White Bldg.)    2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 
January 15,16,17,18   Highland         Hillsboro Schools Central Office Hillsboro, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days   

       39 Willettsville Pike      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 
January 22,23,24,25 Vinton       Vinton County High School  McArthur, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days   

       63910 U.S. Highway 50      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 
Jan. 29,30,31- Feb. 1 Lawrence  Dawson Bryant High School  Coal Grove, Oh 1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days  

       #1 Hornet Lane      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 
February 5,6,7,8 Athens         Alexander Bus Garage   Albany, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days               

       6091 Ayers Road      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 
                  

February 12,13,14,15 Ross   Southeastern Local   Chillicothe, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       2003 Lancaster Road      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

 February 19,20,21,22 Scioto   Clay Local    Portsmouth, Oh 1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days   

       44 Clay High Street      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00      2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00                                                                                                                                                   
    

Feb, 26,27,28,29 Washington  Warren Local     Vincent, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       220 Sweet Apple Road      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 
                        

March 4,5,6,7   Adams   Ohio Valley Bus Garage   Seaman, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       4595 Tri-County Highway     2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

 March 18,19,20,21 Meigs   Meigs Bus Garage   Middleport, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 

       36895 St. Rt. 124       2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 
        

April 8,9,10,11    Pike     Pike County JVS   Piketon, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       175 Beaver Creek Road     2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

             April 15,16,17,18 Athens   Alexander Bus Garage   Albany, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       6091 Ayers Road      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

                                                                                                   
 June 3,4,5,6  Ross   Southeastern Local   Chillicothe, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       2003 Lancaster Road       2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

 June    Advanced Training – Time and location to be announced at a later date 
 
 June             Advanced Training – Time and location to be announced at a later date 
                

July 8,9,10,11    Gallia            Buckeye Hills Career Center  Thurman, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       445 Buckeye Hills Road (White Bldg.)    2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

 July 15,16,17,18 Washington  Warren Local    Vincent, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 

       220 Sweet Apple Drive      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

         

July 22,23,24,25 Pike    Pike County JVS    Piketon, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       175 Beaver Creek Rd.       2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 
            

August 19,20,21,22  Highland  Hillsboro Central Office  Hillsboro, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       39 Willettsville Pike      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

Aug. 26,27,28,29  Scioto   Clay Local    Portsmouth, Oh 1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days   

       44 Clay High Street      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00      2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00  
     

Sept. 9,10,11,12 Ross          Southeastern Local   Chillicothe, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       2003 Lancaster Road       2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

Sept. 16,17,18,19 Athens   Alexander Bus Garage   Albany, Oh    1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days                                                                               
                                                                6091 Ayers Road      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

Sept. 23,24,25,26 Lawrence  Dawson Bryant High School  Coal Grove, Oh 1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days 
       #1 Hornet Lane      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       
 Sept. 30-Oct. 1,2,3 Adams    Peebles Bus Garage   Seaman, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days  
       4595 Tri-County Highway     2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

October 14,15,16,17 Meigs   Meigs Bus Garage   Middleport, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days    
       36895 St. Rt. 124      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 
            

Nov. 11,12,13,14 Washington          Warren Local    Vincent, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00           Attend Days  
220 Sweet Apple Drive      2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

December 2,3,4,5 Pike   Pike County JVS   Piketon, Oh  1st Day 10:00-1:00          Attend Days   
    175 Beaver Creek Road     2nd, 3rd, 4th 8:50-1:00       2nd, 3rd, 4th 10:00-1:00 

 

 NEW DRIVERS - ATTEND ALL SESSIONS. (New Drivers 1
st

 Day 10:00-1:00, 2
nd

, 3
rd

, 4
th

 Day 8:50-1:00) 
 

 VETERAN DRIVERS - ATTEND TUESDAY, WEDNESDAY, THURSDAY OF PRESERVICE CLASS (10:00-1:00) 
 

 A minimum of 15 participants will be required per class.   
 

 Bus training class will be cancelled when host school is on a time delay or the host school district is closed. 
 

 Registration for class is required - If your Drivers are not registered 5 days prior to class they will not be able to attend 

 Please use the authorization form to register your drivers, Fax:(740) 289-8891, Email: marvin.pennington@pikectc.net, mary.conley@pikectc.net                                                                
Mail: Preservice Bus Driver Training Program, Attn: Mary Conley, 175 Beaver Creek Road, Piketon, Ohio 45661                                                                               

Please call Marvin if you have any questions at 740-352-3386                                     Revised 11/30/23  
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